made either in the last financial year or the current financial year of the Company. No public takeover
bids have been made by third parties in respect of the Company’s issued share capital in the current
financial year nor in the last financial year.

6. DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS
6.1 Directors’ and other interests

6.1.1 The interests of the Directors and their immediate families (all of which are beneficial unless
otherwise stated) in the issued share capital of the Company which have been notified to the
Company (or are required to be disclosed in the register of directors’ interests pursuant to
Section 808 of the 2006 Act) and the interests of connected persons of a Director within the
meaning of section 252 of the 2006 Act which would, if the connected person were a Director,
be required to be disclosed in accordance with the foregoing and the existence of which is
known to or could with reasonable diligence be ascertained by that Director, as at the date of
this document and as expected to be immediately following Admission are as follows:

Number of
Ordinary

Shares % of
Number % of Existing immediately Enlarged

of Existing Ordinary following Issued
Name Ordinary Shares Shares Admission Share Capital

Keith Todd 1,180,000 59.0 1,540,000 12.5
Karen Bach(1) 200,000 10.0 225,000 1.8
Stephen Casner 400,000 20.0 507,143 4.1
Jim Oliff(2) 100,000 5.0 170,000 1.4
Sandy Broderick Nil Nil Nil Nil
David Ellis Nil Nil Nil Nil
Matthew Reed Nil Nil Nil Nil

(1) 112,500 of the 225,000 Ordinary Shares shown against Ms Bach’s name are held by her husband, Francois Bach.
(2) The Ordinary Shares in which Mr Oliff is shown as being interested above are held by Jim Oliff as trustee for the

James E. Oliff Trust.

41

6.1.2 As at the date of this document, the following Warrants have been granted, conditional on
Admission, to the Directors set out below and Libor Soucek under the Warrant Agreements
described in paragraph 11 of this Part III:

Number of
Ordinary